

S. No. 132

Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3097/2024 CM(8432/2024)

MOHAMMAD RAFIQ REGOO

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Arshia Javid, Advocate

Vs

UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1 & 2
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-3 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.12.2024

In the instant petition, petitioner herein is seeking direction upon the respondents to issue passport in his favour.

Notice. Notice waived by Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI for respondents 1 & 2 and Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG on behalf of respondents 3 to 5. They seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 03.02.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.12.2024

Aamir