

|            |
|------------|
| S.No. 215  |
| Supp. List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(2414/2025) in  
WP(C) 3097/2024  
MOHAMMAD RAFIQ REGOO ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. Zahid Khan, Advocate with  
Ms. Sehreen Zehra, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL  
AFFAIRS) AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate  
Ms. Naidya Abdullah, AC vice  
Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02-05-2025**

1. CM 2414/2025 has been filed by the petitioner seeking preponement of the date fixed in the writ petition.
2. Application, for the reasons stated therein coupled with what has been argued by learned counsel for the petitioner, is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the date fixed in the writ petition is postponed to 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.
4. CM No. 2414/2025 stands **disposed of**.
5. List the writ petition on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**02-05-2025**  
Mubashir