

S.No.82

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3097/2024

MOHAMMAD RAFIQ REGOO(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CITIZEN)

Through: Mr. Zahid Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL ...Respondent(s)
AFFAIRS) AND ORS.

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganai, CGC
Mr. Furqan Yaquib Sofi, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

21-07-2025

1. Taken out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Furqan Yaquib Sofi, learned Government Advocate, seeks an adjournment in the matter on the ground that he is not prepared to argue the case today.
3. The matter is, accordingly, adjourned, with a rider that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing on any ground whatsoever, and the matter shall be heard, positively.
4. List the matter on **6th August, 2025, higher up.**

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

21-07-2025

Mubashir